
ANTHONY TOWNSHIP REFRIGERATOR PAGE 
1361 White Hall Road; Turbotville, PA  17772 

Phone # (570) 437-3270; Fax # (570) 437-3640 
Hours: Wednesday 12-5 or by appointment 
E-mail address: anthonytwp@verizon.net 

Web site address: www.anthonytwp-mon.com 

 
 
Elected/Appointed officials and staff   
Richard R. Hess —Supervisor, Chair        Frank Rishel, Sr-—Roadmaster (570) 336-2341 
Dennis Sheatler—Vice Chair   Larry Flora—Auditor, Chair 
William S. Hartman —Supervisor    Leroy Black—Auditor, Secretary 
Penny Jo Rishel —Secretary/Treasurer        Leah Tewksbury —Auditor  
Erica Madden—Tax Collector   George Dalykas—(570) 244-7851—Emergency 

                                    Management.Coordinator 
 
Township Meeting Dates 2019    Work Session Meeting Dates 2019 
Wednesday April 3  7PM   Tuesday  April 23   6PM 
Wednesday May 1  7PM   Tuesday  May 28   6PM  
Wednesday June 5  7PM   Tuesday   June 25   6PM 
Wednesday July 3  7PM   Tuesday  July 30   6PM 
Wednesday August 7  7PM   Tuesday  August 27  6PM 
Wednesday September 4 7PM   Tuesday  September 24  6PM 
Wednesday October 2 7PM   Tuesday  October 29  6PM 
Wednesday November 6 7PM   Tuesday  November 26  6PM 
Wednesday December 4 7PM   Thursday  December 26  6PM 
        
2020 Reorganization mtg. 
Monday   January 6 6PM 
The regular township meeting will begin immediately following the re-organization meeting. 
 
 
 
Anthony Township is under County Zoning; we do not issue any building/zoning permits.  

 Building permit questions contact—Crystal Krick-Limestone Twp. Building (570) 437-9067 

 Zoning permit questions contact—William Dickerson, Montour County Zoning Officer—(570) 271-3021 

 Sewage questions contact—Jim Sanders, Sewage Enforcement Officer—(570) 922-1218 

 Planning Commission—Greg Molter, Director—(570) 271-3028 

 Soil & Conservation—Sean Levan and Tyler Servose—(570) 271-1140 

 Permits for driveways that enter onto Township roads can be purchased at the township office. 

 Permits for driveways that enter onto State roads can be purchased through Tom Parr—(570) 275-0441 
 
 
Rental of Community Center for 2018 
For availability contact the Township Office during regular business hours or leave a message on our voice mail. 
Rates:   Small Rooms   $  95.00  
             Large Room   $135.00 
            Both Rooms   $165.00 
An additional $50.00 security deposit is required with all rentals. 

 
 
**Please keep this page it will not be sent again until spring of 2020 

mailto:anthonytwp@verizon.net
http://www.anthonytwp-mon.com/

